

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM INCOME STATEMENT*(All amounts in thousands of RMB unless otherwise stated)*

	Note	Six months ended 30th June	
		2006 <i>Unaudited</i>	2005 <i>Unaudited</i>
Turnover	8	1,887,894	1,643,434
Cost of sales		(1,633,472)	(1,472,891)
Gross profit		254,422	170,543
Other revenues		16,540	23,321
Other net income		10,174	8,646
Selling and marketing costs		(71,318)	(52,972)
Administrative expenses		(110,057)	(111,679)
Other operating expenses		(15,315)	(34,671)
Operating profit	9	84,446	3,188
Finance costs	10	(30,233)	(34,859)
Share of profits less losses of associates		195	(595)
Profit / (loss) before income tax		54,408	(32,266)
Income tax expenses	11	(10,129)	(8,684)
Profit / (loss) for the period		44,279	(40,950)
Attributable to:			
Equity holders of the Company		34,738	(30,840)
Minority interests		9,541	(10,110)
		44,279	(40,950)
Earnings / (loss) per share for profit / (loss) attributable to the equity holders of the Company during the period (expressed in RMB per share)			
— basic	12	0.02	(0.02)
Dividend	13	—	58,261

The notes on pages 32 to 56 form an integral part of this condensed consolidated interim financial information.